Merv Parrish; Houston,
came from 21st place
after qualifying, to run
over the field to win
his first SASBA tour-
nament.

He averaged 242 and
won eleven of twelve
matches. Maury New-
man was 22nd place
after qualifying, and he
finished second. Roger
West was third, TJ
Johnson; fourth and
Gene Rivers rolled a
300 game the final
match to finish fifth.

Larry Reynolds rolled
128 low game of the
tournament to win
the dog of the week
award.

Three hundred games
were rolled by Gene
Rivers, Mark Wil-

O

Jamie’s Notes

1eTwig

e A—
N

i |

il

This annual champi-
onship  tournament
paid 63 places which
was one half of the
field. $24,131.00
was the total prize
list.

Entries are coming in
for the Foursome
tournament in Plano.
It takes the entry
fee, $640 to reserve
a team spot. We got
a partial payment for
one team, that will
not reserve the spot.
Last year we turned
six teams away.
Please collect your

liams, Paul
McCordic, Willie
Wells, and Tom

Wolf had 2 300
games.

Ted Vascocu cashed
in his first event.

PARISH IS PERFECT IN PLANO

e ——
team mates entry
fees and send them in
together.

Thanks!ii

The annual team tour-
nament requires three
entries in the past
year. We need to
have a good average
for every entrant.

Our next tournament
will be in Longview,
see ya therelll

| e

BBB loved the Texas-
OU football game,
Gary and Tubby did-
n't.

Jim King is still hav-
ing a rough time,
please keep him in
your prayers.

Volume 18, Issue 18

October 13, 2008

Inside this issue:

Plano 2
info

Longview 2
info

San Antonio 3-5
Results

2008 Schedule 6

Www.

Sasba.com

Executive & Tournament
Director: Jamie Brooks

Co-Tournament Director:
JimKing

President: Leon Aragon

Vice President: Gordon
Stuntz

Vice President: Pat Currie
Secretary: Mark Estes

Internet Manager:
C.J. Johnson

Director at Large:
Robert Gibbs

General Counsel:
Marshall Medlin

SASBA South Central Dir:
Doug Hayes




OCTOBER 25-26, 2008 NOVEMBER 8-9, 2008

REGULAR SINGLES REGULAR SINGLES

OIL BOWL DELMAR LANES
1102 w. COTTON STREET, LONGVIEW, TX 75604 3020 MAGNUM

PH: 903-758-9961 HOUSTON, TX

HOSTED BY: TREA AUTREY
HOSTED BY: MIKE HOLLAND
USBC CERTIFIED
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED USBC CERTIFIED

NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
NO JEANS OR SHORTS NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20:
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM  NO FINALS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20:
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

$2000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY $2000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY
MEETING AT 8:00 AM SATURDAY

“A” SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45

“B” SQUAD BOWLS AT 2:00

MEETING AT 8:00 AM SATURDAY
“A” SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45
“B” SQUAD BOWLS AT 2:00

LONGVIEW HOST HOTEL

HOUSTON HOST HOTEL

HAMPTON INN

112 S. ACCESS ROAD CROWN PLAZA
LONGVIEW, TX 75602 12801 NW Fwy (Hwy 290)

903-758-0959 HousToN, TX 77040
RATE: $85.00 713-462-9977 RATE: $69

Remember to start getting your teams lined up for
the Foursome Tournament Dec 6-7 in Plano.

Each team consists of:

1 Super Senior

1 Senior Limited to 48 teams
1 Lady It will fill up.

1 Guest Teams are not entered without full payment!

Page 2

Out On TheTwig




SASBA Tournament Entry Form SASBA

TOURNAMENT: Jamie Brooks—
NAME: 2521 AVE K

ADDRESS:
CITY:

PLANO, TX 75074

800-370-6785

DO EASBA SCHEBURE  cusoolioonangor —co@Ll changosorcorh

OCT 25-26 Oil Bowl Longview Singles

NOV 8-9 Delmar Lanes Houston Bob Summerville Singles
NOV 15-16 Corsicana Super Bowl Corsicana Over 70/ Over 60 Dbls.
DEC 6-7 Plano Super Bowl Plano Foursome

DEC 20-21 Plano Super Bowl Plano Annual Team

WWW.SASBA.COM

2008 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE *denotes changes SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL
DATE CENTER CcITY TYPE Doug Hayes—South Central Director
706 Mt. Vernon Dr.
OCT 18-19 TBA Paris, TN Singles Clarksville, TN 37043
Nov 15-16 Southern Lanes Bowling Green, KY Singles 931-645-2751 cell: 931-216-6789
Dec 13-14 Funquest Collierville, TN Annual Ch. Email: pdhazel951@yahoo.com

Postage has gone up to $0.42.

Please let me know if you would like to read the news-
letter on the website instead of getting it through the
mail. You can email me at

sasbawitch@aol .com.

Thanks to those who have already responded.
Kathy

Page 3




2008 EBONITE SASBA TOUR

Plano Super Bowl - SASBA Championship
October 11-12, 2008

Final Standings

EBONITE

Bowler Hometown Earnings P/IM Total PF AVG

1 Merv Parrish Houston, TX $2,000.00 1356 5826 242.75
2 Maury Newman (ss) San Antonio, Tx $1,500.00 1181 5741 239.21
3 Roger West (ss) Brentwood, Tn $1,200.00 1167 5757 239.88
4 T.j. Johnson Spring, TX $1,000.00 1106 5666 236.08
5 Gene Rivers (ss) San Antonio, TX $800.00 1083 5733 238.88
6 Mark Williams Beaumont, TX $750.00 1081 5641 235.04
7 Daniel Adkins Austin, TX $700.00 1045 5635 234.79
8 Tom Wolf (ss) Cedar Park, Tx $650.00 1041 5661 235.88
9 Paul Houston Corpus Christi, TX $600.00 1028 5648 235.33

10 Mike Fleming Leavenworth, KS $550.00 1010 5570 232.08

11 Jim Ensminger NRichland Hills, Tx $500.00 1003 5593 233.04

12 Joe Lecroy Bedford, TX $460.00 988 5668 236.17

13 Paul Mccordic Sugarland, TX $440.00 979 5569 232.04

14 Rick Minier Houston, TX $420.00 959 5669 236.21

15 Jerry Beavers (ss) Oklahoma City, Ok $400.00 943 5533 230.54

16 Eric Schroll Lenexa, KS $380.00 895 5545 231.04

17 Pete Mccordic Katy, TX $360.00 891 5511 229.63

18 Bill Smith (ss) Willis, Tx $350.00 876 5496 229.00

19 Donald Robinson Houston, TX $345.00 869 5549 231.21

20 John Hawkins (ss) Denton, TX $337.50 808 5458 227.42

21 Les Burnham (ss) Dallas, Tx $337.50 808 5458 227.42

22 Randy Burns San Antonio, TX $330.00 785 5435 226.46

23 Willie Wells (ss) Kansas City, KS $325.00 732 5442 226.75

24 Clint Austin Ft. Worth, TX $320.00 609 5319 221.63

Other Cashers

25 Jim Wofford (ss) Corinth, TX $300.00 401

26 Dave Person Tulsa, OK $258.00 392

27 Blane Adkins Venus, TX $256.00 365

28 Tom Hay (ss) McKinney, TX $254.00 361

29 Ron Leverich Odessa, Tx $252.00 360

30 Paul Pender Yukon, OK $250.00 358

31 Fred Barnes (ss) Houston, Tx $248.00 356

32 Rick Eckert (ss) Longview, Tx $246.00 349

33 Greg Staton McKinney, TX $244.00 348

34 Vincent Banks Dallas, Tx $242.00 344

35 Jerry Swank Chouteau, OK $240.00 343

36 Phil Bailey (ss) San Angelo, Tx $238.00 339

37 Marcel Duvall (ss) Houston, Tx $237.00 328

38 Rudy Garcia Ft. Worth, TX $236.00 324

39 Mark Estes (ss) Grapevine, Tx $235.00 318

40 Gary James Spring, TX $234.00 314

41 Vic Benedict Broken Arrow, OK $233.00 313

42 Michael Warren Dallas, TX $232.00 307

43 Gary Pfeil (ss) Plano, TX $231.00 289

44 Butch Calvert Flower Mound, Tx $230.00 284

45 Ted Vascocu Shreveport, LA $229.00 277

46 Donny Yow Mesquite, TX $228.00 271

47 Keith Lohse Corinth, TX $226.50 266

48 Woody Woodcock Dallas, TX $226.50 266

49 Charlie Hufford (ss) Oxford, Ms $225.00 265

50 Ron Boroff Mansfield, TX $224.00 256

51 David Zappitelli Garland, TX $223.00 254

52 Doug Barron Flower Mound, TX $222.00 246

53 John Woessner (ss) Plano, Tx $221.00 244

54 Randy Weekes Grand Prairie, TX $220.00 239

55 Nate Giriffin (ss) Fort Worth, Tx $219.00 230

56 Leon Aragon (ss) Euless, Tx $218.00 228

57 Fred Bianchetti Flower Mound, Tx $217.00 222

58 Bill Anderson (ss) Nederland, TX $216.00 219

59 Lee West (sS) Garland, TX $215.00 217

60 Clayton Couch (ss) Carrollton, Tx $214.00 202

61 Shorty Johnson Irving, TX $213.00 174

62 Ron House Dallas, Tx $212.00 141

63 Jerry Moon (ss) Fairfield, Tx $211.00 131

0000010101#0‘10701\100\1#\100070‘1\1000100\100::IE

I

O© O N~N~NOOWOOOONOULO OO ~OO O AN~ OODMEPR



2008 EBONITE SASBA TOUR
Plano Super Bowl - SASBA Championship

EBONITE October 11-12, 2008

© 00 N O O~ W DN B

T e e N e S
O © N O U A WN B O

64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.

PRE-FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS AFTER 12 GAMRES

Bowler PM Bowler PM Bowler

. JOE LECROY 599 21. MERV PARRISH 418 42. MICHAEL WARREN

. ROGER WEST 561 22. MAURY NEWMAN 417 43. GARY PFEIL

. RICK MINIER 530 23. T.J. JOHNSON 409 44. BUTCH CALVERT

. WILLIE WELLS 499 24. MIKE FLEMING 408 45. TED VASCOCU

. RANDY BURNS 493 25. JIM WOFFORD 401 46. DONNY YOW

. GENE RIVERS 483 26. DAVE PERSON 392 47. KEITH LOHSE

. JERRY BEAVERS 482 27. BLANE ADKINS 365 48. WOODY WOODCOCK

. PETE MCCORDIC 472 28. TOM HAY 361 49. CHARLIE HUFFORD

. PAUL HOUSTON 443 29. RON LEVERICH 360 50. RON BOROFF

. BILL SMITH 428 30. PAUL PENDER 358 51. DAVID ZAPPITELLI

. LES BURNHAM 437 31. FRED BARNES 356 52. DOUG BARRON

. JOHN HAWKINS 436 32. RICK ECKERT 349 53. JOHN WOESSNER

. DANIEL ADKINS 435 33. GREG STATON 348 54. RANDY WEEKES

. TOM WOLF 433 34. VINCERT BANKS 344 55. NATE GRIFFIN

. PAUL MCCORDIC 432 35. JERRY SWANK 343 56. LEON ARAGON

. MARK WILLIAMS 432 36. PHIL BAILEY 339 57. FRED BIANCHETTI

. ERIC SCHROLL 430 37. MARCEL DUCVALL 328 58. BILL ANDERSON

. JIM ENSMINGER 429 38. RUDY GARCIA 324 59. LEE WEST

. CLINT AUSTIN 420 39. MARK ESTES 318 60. CLAYTON COUCH

. DONALD ROBINSON 419 40. GARY JAMES 314 61. SHORTY JOHNSON
41. VIC BENEDICT 313 62. RON HOUSE

63. JERRY MOON

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS BOTTOM HALF AFTER 8 GAMES

RIT KRIECHBAUM 150 84. PHIL GESSNER 111 106. LARRY BERNEBERG

ERNEST ROSS 138 85. KEVIN MCCORMICK 109 107. GLEN NAKAGAWA

KIRK HARPER 137 86. RONNIE DIAMOND 107 108. CLINT BENARD

CHARLIE LACY 137 87. MAX GROSS 106 109. JOHN MARTIN

MIKE LYNCH 134 88. SHANNON STARNES 101 110. JERRY EDDY

ROGER PARISH 132 89. TIP BULLOCK 101 111. LEO MARKWARDT

DAVID PROCTOR 129 90. MATT STEWART 96 112. STEVE SHERRELL

FRED ENGQUIST 129 91. AL DENTON 93 113. WAYNE DODSON

RANDY ARNAUD 127 92. BOYCE LEWIS 91 114. STEVE RAY

JIM HOLT 127 93. COLIN KYLE 88 115. GENERAL WHITFIELD

BILLY HARGETT 123 94. JOHN PRECOURT 87 116. GORDON STUNTZ

MARIO COLALUCA 122 95. TOM KING 87 117. JOHN SANDS

RON WOODRUFF 121 96. PAT CURRIE 84 118. MIKE HOLLAND

JIM STEPHENS 121 97. JOE KEYLON 84 119. MARSHALL MEDLIN

C.J. JOHNSON 121 98. FRED VAN HAASEN 7 120. LES HARE

RON RUSHING 120 99. JIM PAINE 74 121. JAMIE BROOKS

RODNEY KING 116 100. GAIL MAYER 73 122. DALE PATTERSON

BILL FERGUSON 114 101. DICK SMITH 69 123. GEORGE CALLOWAY

LARRY REYNOLDS 112 102. O.D. WINGARD 66 124. MIKE MAYER

LUIS GREGORICH 111 103. SAM MAGILL 61 125. CHARLIE PICKETT
104. MIKE MONTICUE 60 126. RONNIE WALKER
105. BILL STAYTON 59 127. ROY SIMPSON

1

PIM
307
289
284
277
271
266
266
265
256
254
246
244
239
230
228
222
219
217
202
174
141
131

58
57
56
53
49
29
29
18
18
15

-10
-28
-30
-35
-38
-53
-64
-81
-92
-146
-250



