

SASBA

Out On The Twig



RISH IS PERFECT I

Mery Parrish; Houston, This annual champicame from 21st place onship after qualifying, to run paid 63 places which over the field to win was one half of the his first SASBA tour- field. nament.

He averaged 242 and list. won eleven of twelve Entries are coming in matches. Maury New- for man was 22nd place tournament in Plano. after qualifying, and he It takes the entry finished second. Roger fee, \$640 to reserve West was third, TJ a team spot. We got Johnson: fourth Gene Rivers rolled a one team, that will 300 game the final not reserve the spot. match to finish fifth.

tournament \$24,131,00 was the total prize

the Foursome and a partial payment for Last year we turned six teams away. Please collect your

mates team entry fees and send them in together.

Thanks!!!!!!!!

The annual team tournament requires three entries in the past year. We need to have a good average for every entrant.

Our next tournament will be in Longview, see ya there!!!



Jamie's Notes

Larry Reynolds rolled liams, 128 low game of the McCordic, tournament to win Wells, and the dog of the week Wolf had 2 300 n't. award.

were rolled by Gene in his first event. Wil-Rivers, Mark

Willie OU games.

Paul BBB loved the Texasfootball game, Tom Gary and Tubby did-

Jim King is still hav-Three hundred games Ted Vascocu cashed ing a rough time, please keep him in your prayers.

Volume 18, Issue 18

October 13, 2008

Inside this issue:				
Plano info	2			
Longview info	2			
San Antonio Results	3-5			
2008 Schedule	6			

Www. Sasba.com

Executive & Tournament Director: Jamie Brooks

Co-Tournament Director: **JimKing**

President: Leon Aragon

Vice President: Gordon

Vice President: Pat Currie

Secretary: Mark Estes

Internet Manager: C.J. Johnson

Director at Large: Robert Gibbs

General Counsel: Marshall Medlin

SASBA South Central Dir: Doug Hayes

OCTOBER 25-26, 2008

REGULAR SINGLES

OIL BOWL 1102 W. COTTON STREET, LONGVIEW, TX 75604 PH: 903-758-9961

HOSTED BY: TREA AUTREY

USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS \$20: TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

\$2000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY

MEETING AT 8:00 AM SATURDAY "A" SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 "B" SQUAD BOWLS AT 2:00

LONGVIEW HOST HOTEL

HAMPTON INN 112 S. ACCESS ROAD LONGVIEW, TX 75602 903-758-0959 **RATE: \$85.00**

NOVEMBER 8-9, 2008

REGULAR SINGLES

DELMAR LANES 3020 MAGNUM Houston, TX

HOSTED BY: MIKE HOLLAND

USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS \$20: TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

\$2000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY

MEETING AT 8:00 AM SATURDAY "A" SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 "B" SQUAD BOWLS AT 2:00

HOUSTON HOST HOTEL

CROWN PLAZA 12801 NW Fwy (Hwy 290) Houston, TX 77040

713-462-9977 **RATE: \$69**



Remember to start getting your teams lined up for the Foursome Tournament Dec 6-7 in Plano.

Each team consists of:

1 Super Senior

1 Senior Limited to 48 teams

1 Lady It will fill up.

1 Guest Teams are not entered without full payment!

 SASBA Tournament Entry Form
 SASBA

 TOURNAMENT:
 Jamie Brooks—

 NAME:
 2521 AVE K

 ADDRESS:
 PLANO, TX 75074

 CITY:
 800-370-6785



200PATEAS	BASCHERENTERE (Subje	ect to change) *deptitos changes or corr	actions TYPE
	(eas)	ushicles thanges or com	
OCT 25-26	Oil Bowl	Longview	Singles
NOV 8-9	Delmar Lanes	Houston	Bob Summerville Singles
NOV 15-16	Corsicana Super Bowl	Corsicana	Over 70 / Over 60 Dbls.
DEC 6-7	Plano Super Bowl	Plano	Foursome
DEC 20-21	Plano Super Bowl	Plano	Annual Team



2008 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE *denotes changes

DATE	CENTER	CITY	TYPE	
OCT 18-19	TBA	Paris, TN	Singles	
Nov 15-16	Southern Lanes	Bowling Green, KY	Singles	
Dec 13-14	Funquest	Collierville, TN	Annual Ch.	

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL

Doug Hayes—South Central Director 706 Mt. Vernon Dr. Clarksville, TN 37043 931-645-2751 cell: 931-216-6789

Email: pdhaze1951@yahoo.com



Postage has gone up to \$0.42.

Please let me know if you would like to read the newsletter on the website instead of getting it through the mail. You can email me at sasbawitch@aol.com.

Thanks to those who have already responded. Kathy





Plano Super Bowl - SASBA Championship October 11-12, 2008

Final Standings

		ГШ	ai Stanuniys					
	<u>Bowler</u>	<u>Hometown</u>	<u>Earnings</u>	<u>P/M</u>	Total PF	<u>AVG</u>	<u>W</u>	<u>L</u>
1	Merv Parrish	Houston, TX	\$2,000.00	1356	5826	242.75	11	1
2	Maury Newman (ss)	San Antonio, Tx	\$1,500.00	1181	5741	239.21	8	4
	Roger West (ss)	Brentwood, Tn	\$1,200.00	1167	5757	239.88	7	5
	T.j. Johnson	Spring, TX	\$1,000.00	1106	5666	236.08	8	4
	Gene Rivers (ss)	San Antonio, TX	\$800.00	1083	5733	238.88	5	7
	Mark Williams	Beaumont, TX	\$750.00	1081	5641	235.04	8	4
	Daniel Adkins	Austin, TX	\$700.00	1045	5635	234.79	7	5
	Tom Wolf (ss)	Cedar Park, Tx	\$650.00	1041	5661	235.88	6	6
	Paul Houston	Corpus Christi, TX	\$600.00	1028	5648	235.33	6	6
	Mike Fleming	Leavenworth, KS	\$550.00	1010	5570	232.08	8	4
	Jim Ensminger	NRichland Hills, Tx	\$500.00	1003	5593	233.04	7	5
	Joe Lecroy	Bedford, TX	\$460.00	988	5668	236.17	4	8
	Paul Mccordic	Sugarland, TX	\$440.00	979	5569	232.04	7	5
	Rick Minier	Houston, TX	\$420.00	959	5669	236.21	3	9
	Jerry Beavers (ss)	Oklahoma City, Ok	\$400.00	943	5533	230.54	3 7	5
	Eric Schroll	-	·	895	5535 5545	231.04	, 5	7
	Pete Mccordic	Lenexa, KS Katy, TX	\$380.00 \$360.00	891	5545 5511	229.63	6	6
	Bill Smith (ss)	Willis, Tx	\$350.00	876	5496	229.03	6	6
	Donald Robinson	Houston, TX	\$345.00	869	5549	231.21	4	8
	John Hawkins (ss)	Denton, TX	\$337.50	808	5458	227.42	5	7
	Les Burnham (ss)	Dallas, Tx	\$337.50 \$337.50	808	5458	227.42	5 5	7
	Randy Burns		\$330.00	785	5435	226.46	5	7
	Willie Wells (ss)	San Antonio, TX Kansas City, KS	\$325.00	732	5442	226.75	3	9
	Clint Austin	Ft. Worth, TX	\$320.00	609	5319	220.73	3	9
	Other Cashers	r t. vvOrtii, rX	ψ320.00	009	3319	221.03	3	9
	Jim Wofford (ss)	Corinth, TX	\$300.00	401				
	Dave Person	Tulsa, OK	\$258.00	392				
	Blane Adkins	Venus, TX	\$256.00	365				
	Tom Hay (ss)	McKinney, TX	\$254.00	361				
	Ron Leverich	Odessa, Tx	\$252.00	360				
	Paul Pender	Yukon, OK	\$250.00	358				
	Fred Barnes (ss)	Houston, Tx	\$248.00	356				
	Rick Eckert (ss)	Longview, Tx	\$246.00	349				
	Greg Staton	McKinney, TX	\$244.00	348				
	Vincent Banks	Dallas, Tx	\$242.00	344				
	Jerry Swank	Chouteau, OK	\$240.00	343				
36	Phil Bailey (ss)	San Angelo, Tx	\$238.00	339				
	Marcel Duvall (ss)	Houston, Tx	\$237.00	328				
38	Rudy Garcia	Ft. Worth, TX	\$236.00	324				
39	Mark Estes (ss)	Grapevine, Tx	\$235.00	318				
40	Gary James	Spring, TX	\$234.00	314				
41	Vic Benedict	Broken Arrow, OK	\$233.00	313				
42	Michael Warren	Dallas, TX	\$232.00	307				
43	Gary Pfeil (ss)	Plano, TX	\$231.00	289				
44	Butch Calvert	Flower Mound, Tx	\$230.00	284				
	Ted Vascocu	Shreveport, LA	\$229.00	277				
46	Donny Yow	Mesquite, TX	\$228.00	271				
	Keith Lohse	Corinth, TX	\$226.50	266				
	Woody Woodcock	Dallas, TX	\$226.50	266				
	Charlie Hufford (ss)	Oxford, Ms	\$225.00	265				
	Ron Boroff	Mansfield, TX	\$224.00	256				
	David Zappitelli	Garland, TX	\$223.00	254				
	Doug Barron	Flower Mound, TX	\$222.00	246				
	John Woessner (ss)	Plano, Tx	\$221.00	244				
	Randy Weekes	Grand Prairie, TX	\$220.00	239				
	Nate Griffin (ss)	Fort Worth, Tx	\$219.00	230				
	Leon Aragon (ss)	Euless, Tx	\$218.00	228				
	Fred Bianchetti	Flower Mound, Tx	\$217.00	222				
	Bill Anderson (ss)	Nederland, TX	\$216.00	219				
	Lee West (ss)	Garland, TX	\$215.00	217				
	Clayton Couch (ss)	Carrollton, Tx	\$214.00	202				
	Shorty Johnson	Irving, TX	\$213.00	174				
	Ron House	Dallas, Tx	\$212.00 \$211.00	141				
υS	Jerry Moon (ss)	Fairfield, Tx	\$211.00	131				

2008 EBONITE SASBA TOUR



Plano Super Bowl - SASBA Championship October 11-12, 2008

PRE-FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS AFTER 12 GAMRES

<u>Bowler</u>	<u>P/M</u>	<u>Bowler</u>	<u>P/M</u>	<u>Bowler</u>	<u>P/M</u>
1. JOE LECROY	599	21. MERV PARRISH	418	42. MICHAEL WARREN	307
2. ROGER WEST	561	22. MAURY NEWMAN	417	43. GARY PFEIL	289
3. RICK MINIER	530	23. T.J. JOHNSON	409	44. BUTCH CALVERT	284
4. WILLIE WELLS	499	24. MIKE FLEMING	408	45. TED VASCOCU	277
5. RANDY BURNS	493	25. JIM WOFFORD	401	46. DONNY YOW	271
6. GENE RIVERS	483	26. DAVE PERSON	392	47. KEITH LOHSE	266
7. JERRY BEAVERS	482	27. BLANE ADKINS	365	48. WOODY WOODCOCK	266
8. PETE MCCORDIC	472	28. TOM HAY	361	49. CHARLIE HUFFORD	265
9. PAUL HOUSTON	443	29. RON LEVERICH	360	50. RON BOROFF	256
10. BILL SMITH	428	30. PAUL PENDER	358	51. DAVID ZAPPITELLI	254
11. LES BURNHAM	437	31. FRED BARNES	356	52. DOUG BARRON	246
12. JOHN HAWKINS	436	32. RICK ECKERT	349	53. JOHN WOESSNER	244
13. DANIEL ADKINS	435	33. GREG STATON	348	54. RANDY WEEKES	239
14. TOM WOLF	433	34. VINCERT BANKS	344	55. NATE GRIFFIN	230
15. PAUL MCCORDIC	432	35. JERRY SWANK	343	56. LEON ARAGON	228
16. MARK WILLIAMS	432	36. PHIL BAILEY	339	57. FRED BIANCHETTI	222
17. ERIC SCHROLL	430	37. MARCEL DUCVALL	328	58. BILL ANDERSON	219
18. JIM ENSMINGER	429	38. RUDY GARCIA	324	59. LEE WEST	217
19. CLINT AUSTIN	420	39. MARK ESTES	318	60. CLAYTON COUCH	202
20. DONALD ROBINSON	419	40. GARY JAMES	314	61. SHORTY JOHNSON	174
		41. VIC BENEDICT	313	62. RON HOUSE	141
				63. JERRY MOON	131

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS BOTTOM HALF AFTER 8 GAMES

64. RIT KRIECHBAUM	150	84.	PHIL GESSNER	111	106.	LARRY BERNEBERG	58
65. ERNEST ROSS	138	85.	KEVIN MCCORMICK	109	107.	GLEN NAKAGAWA	57
66. KIRK HARPER	137	86.	RONNIE DIAMOND	107	108.	CLINT BENARD	56
67. CHARLIE LACY	137	87.	MAX GROSS	106	109.	JOHN MARTIN	53
68. MIKE LYNCH	134	88.	SHANNON STARNES	101	110.	JERRY EDDY	49
69. ROGER PARISH	132	89.	TIP BULLOCK	101	111.	LEO MARKWARDT	29
70. DAVID PROCTOR	129	90.	MATT STEWART	96	112.	STEVE SHERRELL	29
71. FRED ENGQUIST	129	91.	AL DENTON	93	113.	WAYNE DODSON	18
72. RANDY ARNAUD	127	92.	BOYCE LEWIS	91	114.	STEVE RAY	18
73. JIM HOLT	127	93.	COLIN KYLE	88	115.	GENERAL WHITFIELD	15
74. BILLY HARGETT	123	94.	JOHN PRECOURT	87	116.	GORDON STUNTZ	-9
75. MARIO COLALUCA	122	95.	TOM KING	87	117.	JOHN SANDS	-10
76. RON WOODRUFF	121	96.	PAT CURRIE	84	118.	MIKE HOLLAND	-28
77. JIM STEPHENS	121	97.	JOE KEYLON	84	119.	MARSHALL MEDLIN	-30
78. C.J. JOHNSON	121	98.	FRED VAN HAASEN	77	120.	LES HARE	-35
79. RON RUSHING	120	99.	JIM PAINE	74	121.	JAMIE BROOKS	-38
80. RODNEY KING	116	100.	GAIL MAYER	73	122.	DALE PATTERSON	-53
81. BILL FERGUSON	114	101.	DICK SMITH	69	123.	GEORGE CALLOWAY	-64
82. LARRY REYNOLDS	112	102.	O.D. WINGARD	66	124.	MIKE MAYER	-81
83. LUIS GREGORICH	111	103.	SAM MAGILL	61	125.	CHARLIE PICKETT	-92
		104.	MIKE MONTICUE	60	126.	RONNIE WALKER	-146
		105.	BILL STAYTON	59	127.	ROY SIMPSON	-250